

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7753/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in CR No. 7031/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JOGENDER SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 76876/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 222533/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parvez Bashista, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.  
Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sohain Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 (NMD).

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)